# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KERR CORPORATION		10/18/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORMCO CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1717 West Collins Avenue	
Internal Address:	LEGAL DEPARTMENT	
City:	Orange	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92867	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3557124	PRODIGY

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)516-7696 Phone: 714-516-7694

Email: sandra.swain@sybrondental.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sandra Swain

Address Line 1: 1717 West Collins Avenue
Address Line 2: LEGAL DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: Orange, CALIFORNIA 92867

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	94817
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ron Malerstein
Signature:	/Ron Malerstein/
Date:	10/18/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of PRODIGY Reg. No. 3557124#page1.tif

\_OP \$40.00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004643 FRAME: 0913

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND REGISTRATION THEREFOR

WHEREAS, **Kerr Corporation** ("ASSIGNOR"), a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1717 West Collins Avenue, Orange, California, 92867, has adopted and has used the mark PRODIGY, subject of U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 3557124, which was registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 6, 2009;

WHEREAS, **Ormco Corporation** ("**ASSIGNEE**"), a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1717 West Collins Avenue Orange CALIFORNIA 92867, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark, and accompanying registration, together with the good will of the business in connection with which said trademark is used.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **ASSIGNOR** does sell, assign, and transfer unto **ASSIGNEE** the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark and trademark registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and registration therefor, and together with all claims, demands, rights, chooses in action and rights of recovery for past infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by **ASSIGNEE**, for its own use and benefit, and for that of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the **ASSIGNOR** had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

**RECORDED: 10/18/2011** 

KERR CORPORATION

Name: Ron Malerstein

Title: Executive Vice President & Secretary

Date: October 18, 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004643 FRAME: 0914